Disciplinary Action Report

Case Number

2020-00093

2020-00151

2020-00152

2020-00153

2020-00154

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type

104-6217

Nail Technology

002-3636

Cosmetology

002-3638

Cosmetology

002-3637

Cosmetology

002-3632

Cosmetology

Name

The Professional
Nail Center

Chareese
Alexandria Smith

Liliana Itzel Ponce
Sanchez

Shandel Elaine
Garrett

Jalene Rose Tooley

Location

526 W 7th Street

Leavenworth

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Late Apprentice
Application

Fine

Late Apprentice

Application

Fine

Late Apprentice

Application

Fine

Late Apprentice
Application

Fine

$500.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

Effective Date
9/10/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/29/2020

9/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00155

2020-00157

2020-00158

2020-00159

2020-00160

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type

104-8266

Nail Technology

004-12653

Cosmetology

100-23648

Nail Technology

104-7632

Nail Technology

850-2060

Tanning

Name

Elegant Nails

Headlines Salon

Diana L McCann

Nail Boutique &
Spa

Tan Lines

Location

2146 N Collective
Lane, Suite 106

Wichita

310 W Central, Suite C

Andover

8918 W 21st St
North, Suite 500

Wichita

907 W 31st St South

Wichita

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Fine

Work in Expired

Establishment

Fine

Infection Control

Violation(s)

Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Fine

$1,000.00

$250.00

$50.00

$750.00

$500.00

Effective Date

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/15/2020
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Case Number

2020-00161

2020-00162

2020-00163

2020-00164

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type

004-100046

Cosmetology

000-91892

Cosmetology

104-7716

Nail Technology

004-12553

Cosmetology

Name Location

1045 SW Gage Blvd

Affinity Hair &

Nails Topeka

Jolena Antionette
McFalls

910 NW 25th #H

Beauty Nails
Topeka

4516 S 4th Street

Bella Vita Salon

Leavenworth

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Expired
Practitioner
License

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Effective Date
9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00165

2020-00166

2020-00168

2020-00171

2020-00172

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type
104-8268

Nail Technology

004-10727

Cosmetology

004-100096

Cosmetology

104-7989

Nail Technology

004-11729

Cosmetology

Name

The Nail Guy

Avalon

The Fair Fox Salon

& Spa

First Star Nails

Michael's Salon

Location
2727 SW Wanamaker
Road, Studio 32

Topeka

3901 Vanesta Drive,
Suite D

Manhattan

1201 State Street,

Suite B

Salina

22022 W 66th Street

Shawnee

7002 W 83rd Street,
Suite A

Overland Park

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

Effective Date
9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020
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Case Number License # and Type Name Location Action Fine Effective Date

2020-00173 104-8133 905 N West Street Fine $500.00 9/8/2020

Nail Technology Angel Nails Fail to
Wichita Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

2020-00176 004-100126 301 N Main Street Fine $1,000.00 9/8/2020

Cosmetology Polished Coupe Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Kingman

2020-00177 104-8010 423 S Main Fine $2,000.00 9/15/2020

Nail Technology Vicky Nails Salon Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Pratt

2020-00178 104-8295 1905 E 17th Avenue Fine $500.00 9/8/2020

Nail Technology Davi Nails Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Hutchinson

2020-00179 004-1724 119 N State Fine $500.00 9/8/2020

Cosmetology Hairbenders Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Yates Center
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Case Number

2020-00180

2020-00181

2020-00182

2020-00183

2020-00184

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type

104-8280

Nail Technology

104-7990

Nail Technology

104-8250

Nail Technology

004-10976

Cosmetology

004-2905

Cosmetology

Name

KT Nails & Spa

Bella Nails

Regal Nails Salon

and Spa

Angles Beauty &

Health Center

The Hair
Connection Il

Location

1015 E 16th Street

Wellington

12008 W 87th St

Pkwy

Lenexa

395 N K7 Hwy

Olathe

711 N Main St

Goddard

2424 N Woodlawn

Wichita

Action

Fine

Single-Use Items-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure/Reuse
Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020
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Case Number

2020-00185

2020-00186

2020-00187

2020-00188

2020-00189

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type

004-5454

Cosmetology

104-8011

Nail Technology

204-9317

Esthetics

104-7968

Nail Technology

000-17739

Cosmetology

Name

Kelly's Casa De'
Hair And Nails

Nail Elements

Nail Elements

ProNail Organic
Spa

Stana J Zehr

Location

1605 N Wood

Wichita

1821 Madison Ste
#400-500

Derby

1821 Madison Ste
#400-500

Derby

208 S Centennial
Drive

McPherson

Action
Fine
Single-Use Items-

Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use ltems-
Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of

Fine

Expired
Practitioner
License

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

Effective Date
9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/8/2020
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Case Number License # and Type Name Location Action Fine Effective Date

2020-00190 104-6652 1017 Washington Fine $500.00 9/8/2020
Road
Nail Technology Victoria Nail Single-Use Items-
Newton Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of
2020-00191 004-11640 215 N Kansas Fine $500.00 9/8/2020
Cosmetology A Mark of Beauty Single-Use ltems-
Liberal Reusing/Fail to
Dispose of
2020-00192 004-11465 923 N Kansas Fine $500.00 9/8/2020
Cosmetology Hairpros Fail to
Liberal Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment
2020-00193 000-98039 Aguedita Martinez Fine $250.00 9/8/2020
Cosmetology Expired
Practitioner
License
2020-00194 104-7675 2601 Central, Suite 31  Fine $1,000.00 9/8/2020
Nail Technology Foxy Nails Fail to
Dodge City Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment
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Case Number

2020-00195

2020-00196

2020-00197

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

License # and Type
004-99282

Cosmetology

104-7819

Nail Technology

Esthetics

Name

Bella Salon & Day
Spa

Lindsey Nails LLC

Nilam Sharma

Location
5515 SW 21st Street,
Suite A

Topeka

13100 Kansas
Avenue, Suite B

Bonner Springs

Action Fine

Fine $500.00

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine $1,000.00

Fail to
Clean/Disinfect
Pedicure
Equipment

Fine $500.00

Unlicensed
Individual

Effective Date
9/8/2020

9/8/2020

9/15/2020
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