Disciplinary Action Report

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00093	<i>License # and Type</i> 104-6217 Nail Technology	<i>Name</i> The Professional Nail Center	<i>Location</i> 526 W 7th Street Leavenworth	Action Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 9/10/2020
2020-00151	002-3636 Cosmetology	Chareese Alexandria Smith		Fine Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	9/8/2020
2020-00152	002-3638 Cosmetology	Liliana Itzel Ponce Sanchez		Fine Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	9/8/2020
2020-00153	002-3637 Cosmetology	Shandel Elaine Garrett		Fine Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	9/29/2020
2020-00154	002-3632 Cosmetology	Jalene Rose Tooley		Fine Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	9/8/2020

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00155	104-8266 Nail Technology	Elegant Nails	2146 N Collective Lane, Suite 106 Wichita	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
2020-00157	004-12653		310 W Central, Suite C	Fine	\$250.00	9/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Headlines Salon	Andover	Expired Establishment License		
2020-00158	100-23648	Diana L McCann		Fine	\$50.00	9/8/2020
	Nail Technology			Work in Expired Establishment		
2020-00159	104-7632		8918 W 21st St North, Suite 500	Fine	\$750.00	9/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Nail Boutique & Spa	Wichita	Infection Control Violation(s)		
2020-00160	850-2060		907 W 31st St South	Fine	\$500.00	9/15/2020
	Tanning	Tan Lines	Wichita	Expired Establishment License		

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00161	<i>License # and Type</i> 004-100046	Name	<i>Location</i> 1045 SW Gage Blvd	<i>Action</i> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 9/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Affinity Hair & Nails	Topeka	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00162	000-91892 Cosmetology	Jolena Antionette McFalls		Fine Expired Practitioner License	\$250.00	9/8/2020
2020-00163	104-7716 Nail Technology	Beauty Nails	910 NW 25th #H Topeka	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
2020-00164	004-12553 Cosmetology	Bella Vita Salon	4516 S 4th Street Leavenworth	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	9/8/2020

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00165	<i>License # and Type</i> 104-8268 Nail Technology	<i>Name</i> The Nail Guy	<i>Location</i> 2727 SW Wanamaker Road, Studio 32 Topeka	Action Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	<i>Fine</i> \$1,000.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 9/8/2020
2020-00166	004-10727 Cosmetology	Avalon	3901 Vanesta Drive, Suite D Manhattan	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00168	004-100096 Cosmetology	The Fair Fox Salon & Spa	1201 State Street, Suite B Salina	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00171	104-7989 Nail Technology	First Star Nails	22022 W 66th Street Shawnee	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
2020-00172	004-11729 Cosmetology	Michael's Salon	7002 W 83rd Street, Suite A Overland Park	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00173	104-8133 Nail Technology	Angel Nails	905 N West Street Wichita	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00176	004-100126 Cosmetology	Polished Coupe	301 N Main Street Kingman	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
2020-00177	104-8010 Nail Technology	Vicky Nails Salon	423 S Main Pratt	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$2,000.00	9/15/2020
2020-00178	104-8295 Nail Technology	Davi Nails	1905 E 17th Avenue Hutchinson	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00179	004-1724 Cosmetology	Hairbenders	119 N State Yates Center	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020

<i>Case Number</i> 2020-00180	<i>License # and Type</i> 104-8280 Nail Technology	<i>Name</i> KT Nails & Spa	<i>Location</i> 1015 E 16th Street Wellington	Action Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	<i>Fine</i> \$1,000.00	<i>Effective Date</i> 9/8/2020
2020-00181	104-7990 Nail Technology	Bella Nails	12008 W 87th St Pkwy Lenexa	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00182	104-8250 Nail Technology	Regal Nails Salon and Spa	395 N K7 Hwy Olathe	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure/Reuse Single Use	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
2020-00183	004-10976 Cosmetology	Angles Beauty & Health Center	711 N Main St Goddard	Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00184	004-2905 Cosmetology	The Hair Connection II	2424 N Woodlawn Wichita	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00185	004-5454 Cosmetology	Kelly's Casa De' Hair And Nails	1605 N Wood Wichita	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00186	104-8011 Nail Technology	Nail Elements	1821 Madison Ste #400-500 Derby	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00187	204-9317 Esthetics	Nail Elements	1821 Madison Ste #400-500 Derby	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00188	104-7968 Nail Technology	ProNail Organic Spa	208 S Centennial Drive McPherson	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	9/8/2020
2020-00189	000-17739 Cosmetology	Stana J Zehr		Fine Expired Practitioner License	\$250.00	9/8/2020

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00190	104-6652		1017 Washington Road	Fine	\$500.00	9/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Victoria Nail	Newton	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00191	004-11640		215 N Kansas	Fine	\$500.00	9/8/2020
	Cosmetology	A Mark of Beauty	Liberal	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00192	004-11465		923 N Kansas	Fine	\$500.00	9/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Hairpros	Liberal	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00193	000-98039	Aguedita Martinez		Fine	\$250.00	9/8/2020
	Cosmetology			Expired Practitioner License		
2020-00194	104-7675		2601 Central, Suite 31	Fine	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Foxy Nails	Dodge City	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00195	004-99282		5515 SW 21st Street, Suite A	Fine	\$500.00	9/8/2020
	Cosmetology	Bella Salon & Day Spa	Topeka	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00196	104-7819		13100 Kansas Avenue, Suite B	Fine	\$1,000.00	9/8/2020
	Nail Technology	Lindsey Nails LLC	Bonner Springs	Fail to Clean/Disinfect Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00197		Nilam Sharma		Fine	\$500.00	9/15/2020
	Esthetics			Unlicensed Individual		